505999660 04/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6046370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
ALLEN BACH	03/20/2020		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART ROPING, LLC
Street Address:	SMARTY ROPING WORLD HEADQUARTERS
Internal Address:	2059 CO. RD. 3210
City:	MOUNT PLEASANT
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75455

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	15802234					

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-866-0001

**Email:** cminchillo@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA MINCHILLO

Address Line 1: C/O CHALKER FLORES, LLP

Address Line 2: 14951 N. DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BACH:1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MINCHILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Minchillo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BACH1000\_Assignment\_040120#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052314 FRAME: 0054

505999660

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the recept sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby

SELL ASSIGN AND TRANSFER is Smart Roping, LLC (the "Assignee") is only a place of business of amounty Roping World Headquarters. 2059 Co. Rd. 3210. Mount Pleasant. Taxas: 75455. The online get that and interconnect to the United States and all through the analysis of the properties of the application of the United States Letters Patent. Sense No. 15:862,234, which has been fixed in 11/2/2017 and is enabled. Roping Practice Apparatus. The triversion is such applications and any and all discussions continuing substitute energy, resource and other applications for patent which have been in draw to fill the interest States and all trivings countries that in the United States and all foreign countries based on the discussion and processors and processors are such to the sound on the United States and all foreign countries based on the discussion and processors and processors of any convention or peakly and countries based on such applications indeed the processors of any convention or peakly and countries based on such applications in the United States.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the easing authority to some any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assigner.

WARRANT AND COVENANT bis no exerginient, grant, mortgage, scence or other agreement affecting beingstis and properly herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the carrier as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENALL when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, or carry out in good faith the interand purpose of the assignment the underegned will execute air discover, continuing substiturenewal receive and at other patient approximations on any and all such improvements execute air golds while discovering assignments proved of electric and other pages, continued to the Assignee of such making the underegned realing to such improvements and the history flexibility and generally do everything possible which the assignee shall consider desirable to visiting the outsit improvements in the Assignee, and for securing measuring and without proper patient probability and expressments.

TO BE BROING on the near assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and numeries of the Assignee.

44 141174	www.vov	20000	i kanan Ka	S. C. Price Co.	imaan m	e manne.	nn dhu n	ay and ye	ar war for	Market H	
ma necrito	~~~.	•	, <b>Mar</b> ia (11)	e provident	<i></i>		****	~,, ~, ~, ~,			
	<b>~</b>	<b>.</b>									
	1 12		<i>i j</i>								
		11 1 1				<b>S</b>	1 10	$\sigma_{\kappa}$	3		
/ NL/	~ 1 1	/////				•	C 🕶	200			
<b></b>							******	202			
inventor'	2 (210) (180) 2 (210) (180)	# <b>*</b>			U.M						
Asien Ba	<b>**</b>										
mountar		A CANADA									
amanna.	a 1. (m)1000	1800110									
	No Art										
STATE	***	~~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			****					
				<b>3</b>	535		**************************************				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	. w. o		~ *			
COUNT		a in Dir	mo .								
	$a_{n}m$		Max	4a			N/U				he above
On this		484.01	NV VAV								
			Marie Marie	i i mini	· Aur mar	ar mannin	4 10 100	an ma ac	010 Of 80	tiofactory	evidence
	Kan Man	6	**************************************			****					
to be the	620000	nda kuluwi	WHO SHE		ne hareou	NYG 266	edunan;	. SING WIR	) %CXUOM	860363 3	o mee that
	and the same		ar American	e was to	and and the	Mar view	and the	rpases ilv	tas viius	(APA)	
nen brien e.	rermien.	our assure	21.110.110.110								
						NO.	TARYP				
						**	************	SSECT EXP			
							erranna.	enen zum		and the same	

Page 1 of 1